

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	S
	,

Office Use Only



700320082557

10/26/18--01018--023 \*\*52.50

S TALLENT NOV 02 2018

Morion

### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	Articles of Di	ssolution 	
DOCUMENT NUM	BER:	000001574	
The enclosed Article	s of Dissolution and fee a	are submitted for filing	g.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning th	is matter to the follow	ing:
	Rev. Joh	nn P. Joseph, Esq.	
	(Name of C	Contact Person)	······································
	Church	Legal Center	
	(Firm/	Company)	
	2429 Central	Avenue Suite 207	
	(Ad	dress)	·
	St. Peters	ourg, FL 33713	
	(City/State	and Zip Code)	
For further information	on concerning this matter	, please call:	
Rev. John	P. Joseph, Esq.	at ( 727	388-5097
(Name o	f Contact Person)		(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f	for the following amount:		
□ \$35 Filing Fee	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<b>-</b>	Certificate of Status &

## **MAILING ADDRESS:**

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### **STREET ADDRESS:**

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:  THE GATHERING POINTE CHURCH, INC.,						
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known):N07000001574						
THIRD:	Adoption of Dissolution (COMPLETE SECTION I OR II)	18 OCT	,				
	SECTION 1  If the corporation has members entitled to vote:	$\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$	FILED				
	(CHECK/COMPLETE ONE)  The date of meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted October 21, 2018  The number of votes get by the members was sufficient to dissolve was adopted of the number of votes get by the members was sufficient to dissolve was adopted.	10 (A					
	approval. 15 7cs, Pro	<u>cient</u> i	Or				
	The resolution was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.						
	SECTION II If the corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution	1:					
	The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution.						
	The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was $2.7, 20$	018	_·				
	The number of directors in office was and the vote for resolution was and against. (Must be a majority vote)	) 	_ for				
FOURTH	Effective date of dissolution, if applicable:		_				
	(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this does listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	late wil	l not				
	Signature:  (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been so incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary Rev. Ross L. Johnson	elected.	by an				
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)						
	President						
	(Title of person signing)						

Filing Fee: \$35

## Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 617.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation:	THE GATHERING	POINTE CHURCH, INC.,	
Date of dissolution will be the of Dissolution.	date the dissolution is filed	with the Department of Sta	te or as specified in the Articles
Description of information tha	t must be included in a clair	m:	
Legal name and address of persor	t or company making the claim	i, amount of claim and descrip	tion and evidence of the claim.
Mailing address where claims	can be sent: (Claims canno.	t be sent to the Division of	Corporations)
3654 Ballastone Drive Land O La	ikes, FL 34638		
	<u> </u>		
A claim against the above nam within 4 years after the filing o	ed corporation will be barre of this notice.	ed unless a proceeding to e	nforce the claim is commenced
		0	
	Ross L. Johnson	Kaij	[ him
Printed Name o	of the Person Filing	Signature	of the Person Filing

# PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS THE GATHERING POINTE CHURCH, INC.,

All liabilities and obligations of the corporation be paid and discharged, or adequate provisions be made therefor;

Assets held by the corporation upon condition requiring return, transfer, or conveyance, which condition occurs by reason of the dissolution, be returned, transferred, or conveyed in accordance with such requirements;

Assets received and held by the corporation subject to limitations permitting their use only for charitable, religious, eleemosynary, benevolent, educational, or similar purposes, but not held upon a condition requiring return, transfer, or conveyance by reason of the dissolution, be transferred or conveyed to one or more domestic or foreign corporations, trusts, societies, or organizations engaged in activities substantially similar to those of the dissolving corporation, as provided in the plan of distribution of assets;

Other assets, if any, be distributed in accordance with the provisions of the articles of incorporation or the bylaws to the extent that the articles of incorporation or the bylaws determine the distributive rights of members, or any class or classes of members, or provide for distribution to others; and

Any remaining assets shall be distributed to the following qualified religious entity: Northe Pointe Church of 19862 Amanda Park Drive Lutz, FL 33559. The Board of Directors have researched the above entity and it complies with our Bylaw Article Nine, Section three requirements.

#### Certificate of Compliance Authenticated by Officer of Corporation

This PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS is hereby authenticated as being approved by the Board of Directors for The Gathering Pointe Church, Inc., which was voted upon on October 7, 2018. This Plan of Distribution of Assets was also voted on by the membership on October 21, 2018 wherein it was voted upon and approved by at

least a majority of the existing membership. The above is a correct and original document attested to by the following corporate officer on 2/ day of

October, 2018

Rev. Ross L. Johnson

Title: President

Copyright © This Plan of Distribution was prepared by Rev. John P. Joseph, Esquire of the Church Legal Center, PLLC whose office is located at 2429 Central Avenue Suite 207 St. Petersburg, Florida 33713. (727) 388-5097 <a href="https://www.churchlegalcenter.com">www.churchlegalcenter.com</a> Florida Bar Number #0607274 churchattorney@gmail.com



Rev. John P. Joseph, Esq. CCA 2429 Central Avenue Suite 207 St. Petersburg, FL 33713

Tel: 727-388-5097 Fax: 727-490-2291 churchattorney@gmail.com

www.churchlegalcenter.com

October 24, 2018

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Dissolution, Notice of Corporate Dissolution and Plan of Distribution of Assets
THE GATHERING POINTE CHURCH, INC.,
Document Number: N7000001574

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the original Articles of Dissolution, Notice of Corporate Dissolution and Plan of Distribution of Assets for THE GATHERING POINTE CHURCH, INC., to be filed.

Also enclosed is a check for \$52.50 for the filing fee, Certificate of Status and a Certified Copy. Please return to my office a Certified Copy for my file.

You may direct all correspondence concerning this matter to my office.

For further information concerning this matter, please call me at (727) 388-5097.

Very/truly yours

John P. Joseph

ATTORNEY AT LAW

**ENCLOSURE**